

\210
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27339/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CRA
No.1205/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SANGEET NATYA BHARATI SARVAGANIK TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUSTEES OF SHRIMALI BRAHMIN SAMAJ & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that
during the interregnum period, the execution proceedings
shall not be taken up.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER