

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27339/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 21/07/2011 in CRA
No.1205/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SANGEET NATYA BHARATI SARVAGANIK TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUSTEES OF SHRIMALI BRAHMIN SAMAJ & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case,

we deem it appropriate to grant time to the
petitioner-Trust till 31st December, 2013 to

vacate the suit premises subject to filing usual

SLP(C) No. 27339 of 2011

undertaking in this Court within a period of four

...2/-

weeks from today. The rent of the suit premises
would, however, be `5,000/- per month with effect

from the month of January, 2012 and the rent shall
be paid before the 10th of every calendar month.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed with
the aforesaid observations and directions.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER